# 507596972 11/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7643862 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARINDAM BHATTACHARJEE	11/07/2022
KERRI PRYCE	11/07/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	
Street Address:	et Address: TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER, UNIVERSITY AT BUFFALO	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: UB COMMONS, 520 LEE ENTRANCE, SUITE 109	
City:	AMHERST	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16771204	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (781)848-4064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5107888781

**Email:** bjblack@medlencarroll.com,rldalton@medlencarroll.com,docketing@medlencarroll.com

**Correspondent Name:** MEDLEN AND CARROLL, LLP **Address Line 1:** 12 GEARY STREET, SUITE 206

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UBUFF-20108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J BLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J Black/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ExecutedINVAssignments#page1.tif source=ExecutedINVAssignments#page2.tif source=INVassignForm1595#page1.tif

PATENT 507596972 REEL: 061761 FRAME: 0465

#### ASSIGNMENT

1

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, including the use of university facilities and/or salary and/or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Arindam Bhattacharjee, residing at 83 Ashland Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14222; and Kerri Pryce, residing at 70B Brittany Drive, Amherst, New York 14228, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Research Foundation for The State University of New York, having a place of business at Technology Transfer, University at Buffalo, 520 Lee Entrance, Suite 109, UB Commons, Amherst, New York 14228, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in Foundation Docket R-7156 titled "Peptides and Other Agents for Treating Pain and Increasing Pain Sensitivity", as claimed in the following patent applications (hereinafter, collectively, "the enumerated applications"), and including tangible research materials, computer software, and any unique or novel innovation in the technical arts or any new and useful improvements thereof, including methods or processes for creating an object or result (a way of doing or making things), machines, devices, products of manufacture, product designs, or composition, maskworks or layout designs for printed circuit boards or integrated circuits, compositions of matter, materials, any variety of plant, ("Inventions"), as well as any know-how essential to the practice or enablement of such Inventions, and improvements in and to any and all Inventions, whether or not patentable:

Country/Int. Authority	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	16/771,204	June 9, 2020	Peptides and Other Agents for Treating Pain and Increasing Pain Sensitivity
wo	PCT/US2018/065545	December 13, 2018	Peptides and Other Agents for Treating Pain and Increasing Pain Sensitivity
US	62/598,067	December 13, 2017	Peptides and Other Agents for Treating Pain, Inducing Local Anesthesia and Increasing Pain Sensitivity

PATENT REEL: 061761 FRAME: 0466 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date signed below.

Date: 11 7 22

Arindam Bhattacharies

Date: 11/07/2022

Kerri Pryco

Page 3 of 3

011520.01521 (Dusiness 19992237v1

Attorney Docket No.: UBUFF-20108

		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce		
	Form PTO-1595 PATENT		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
То	the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.		
1.	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Arindam Bhattacharjee Kerri Pryce</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Research Foundation For The State University Of New York Technology Transfer, University at Buffalo UB Commons 520 Lee Entrance, Suite 109 Amherst, New York, 14228			
	Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? <b>No</b>		
3.	Nature of conveyance: A Execution Date: 11/07/20	)22				
	4. Title of Invention: Peptides And Other Agents For Treating Pain And Increasing Pain Sensitivity					
	A. New Patent App	lication No.(s): <b>16/771,204</b>	B. Patent No.(	s): <b>N.A</b> .		
		Additional num	bers attached? <b>No</b>			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Peter G. Carroll  MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total fee(s): Effective January 01, 2014, as an electronic submission, payment in the amount of \$40 (\$40 Recordation fee) is not submitted.				
	12 Geary Street, Suite 20 San Francisco, California	6	8. Deposit Account Au	thorization:		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		s hereby authorized to charge any edit any overpayment to Deposit <b>0</b> .		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Date:	Date: November 14, 2022		Signature: Thomas of	Vowerton		
		Name: Thomas Howerton				
			Reg. No.: 48650			

**RECORDED: 11/14/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061761 FRAME: 0468